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COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago

FRIESL, HANNELORE

is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the
premises located at 6526 West Irving Park Road, Unit 607, Chicago IL 60634 for the year
2011.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

G

Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton
38th




COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago

JOHNSON, LYNNE A.

is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the
premises located at 6433 W. Belle Plaine, Unit 508, Chicago IL 60634 for the year 2011.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton
38" Ward




COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago

MUNN, HELEN

is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the
premises located at 6430 W. Belle Plaine, Unit 407, Chicago IL 60634 for the year 2011.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

ol Gt o

Alderman Timothy M. Cullerton
38" Ward
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COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER CHARGE REFUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following
persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for

the premises listed below for the year 2011.

NAME ADDRESS UNIT ZIP

Albaracin, Carmen 6460 W. Belle Plaine 5A 60634
Almaria, Susana R 6400 W. Berteau 208 60634
Anderson, Jennie & Virginia 6400 W. Berteau 311 60634
Banke, Lillian 6461 W. Warner 211 60634
Bargi, Mario 4106 N. Narragansett 511 60634
Barlow, Juanita 4210 N. Natchez 501 60634
Bartakovics, Frank 6401 W. Berteau 502 60634
Bartlett, Joe H 6400 W. Belle Plaine 408 60634
Barton, Joseph M 6540 W. Irving Park 401 60634
Basich, Esther 6455 W. Belle Plaine 310 60634
Beer, Jean L 4160 N. Natchez 310 60634
Benzinger, Arlene C. 6430 W. Berteau 304 60634
Bernacki, Boleslaw 6430 W. Belle Plaine 305 60634
Bezanes, Olga 4100 N. Neenah 202 60634
Biedron, Joann B. 4660 N. Austin 102 60630
Binkowski, Harry S 4106 N. Narragansett 502 60634
Blaho, Eleanor A 6455 W. Belle Plaine 205 60634
Blaho, John 6400 W. Belle Plaine 206 60634
Blake, Marion 6050 W. Eastwood 305 60630
Block, Dennis B 6430 W. Belle Plaine 302 60634
Boncler, Eleanor V 4660 N. Austin 305 60630
Boyes, Norma A 6460 W. Belle Plaine 410 60634
Brando, Stella 6400 W. Belle Plaine 505 60634
Bruno, Bernice 4702 N. Austin 206 60634
Buda, Irene 6460 W. Belle Plaine 202 60634
Budnick, Frances A 4106 N. Narragansett 304 60634
Buhler, Barbara A. 6455 W. Belle Plaine 307 60634
Buscarini, Genevieve F 4160 N. Natchez 409 60634
Caron, Robert L. 6400 W. Belle Plaine 411 60634
Ceffalio, Anna 6401 W. Berteau 401 60634
Cervantes, Lucy M 6450 W. Berteau 205 60634
Cervantes, Lupe 6450 W. Berteau 412 60634
Chipei, Eva A. 4210 N. Natchez 303 60634
Christian, Joanne 6450 W. Berteau 202 60634
Cicero, Jeanette M 4106 N. Narragansett 501 60634
Cielocha, Theresa | 3746 N. Central 2E 60634
Cippola, Florence M 6450 W. Berteau 212 60634
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COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

NAME

Clawson, Melvin L.
Costa, Salvatore
Coughlin, Dolores M
Cruz, Catherine
Cygal, Richard
Czech, Roselle A
Dekas, Evelyn F
Delaney, Norinne
Donaldson, E Patricia
Doran, John
Dougan, Betty
Douglass, Evelyn E
Eirick, Rosemary
Fabianski, Frank
Filetti, Beatrice C
Gabrielsen, Emily B
Gagliano, Lola
Garioto, Stella S.
Gaskin, Julie
Giacone, Thelma J
Giuffrida, Mario T
Goodman, Benjamin Z
Gore, Ray V
Grabkowski, Teresa
Gralak, Marie
Greco, Russell J
Greinke, Dorothy V
Grobosch, Joseph P
Greener, Genevieve
Grossmayer, Nick M
Grund, Louise R
Guevara, Amelia
Guske, Shirley F
Haag, David J
Hedrick, Carol A
Hickson, Gloria
Holubovsky, Nancy R
llies, Genowefa
Jankowski, Laverne
Jarmuth, Anna M
Johnson, Herman
Johnson, Mary A
Joos, Roza
Jorgensen, Kristian N
Karas, Maria
Karbach, Ann J.
Karp. Dolores A

ADDRESS

6455 W. Belle Plaine
6540 W. Irving Park
6441 W. Warner
6400 W. Berteau
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6400 W Belle Plaine
6430 W. Belle Plaine
3746 N. Central
4660 N. Austin

6455 W. Belle Plaine
6526 W. Irving Park
6400 W. Berteau
6441 W. Warner
6401 W. Berteau
6400 W. Berteau
6433 W. Belle Plaine
4160 N. Natchez
6441 W. Warner
6050 W. Eastwood
6300 W. Montrose
6050 W. Eastwood
6540 W. Irving Park
4160 N. Natchez
6526 W. Irving Park
4660 N. Austin

6460 W. Belle Plaine
4660 N. Austin

6430 W. Belle Plaine
6400 W. Belle Plaine
6455 W. Belle Plaine
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6461 W. Warner
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6540 W. Irving Park
6401 W. Berteau
4660 N. Austin

7019 W. Irving Park
6540 W. Irving Park
4106 N. Narragansett
6040 W. Eastwood
6540 W. Irving Park
6530 W. Irving Park
6100 W. Leiand
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6461 W. Warner
6430 W. Belle Plaine

UNIT
401
202
208
411
305
307
402
3B
203
403
202
306
507
509
404
311
311
306

- 108

301
206A
604
405
209
211
211
314
306
402
406
310
309
202
509
510

‘403

105

208

209
101
207
302C
302
509
215
510

ZIP

60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634

60630

60634
60634
60634

[\



COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

NAME

Kelley, Josephine M
Kelly, Claire

King, Margaret J.
Knudsen, J. Robert
Koetz, Donna M
Kolak, Mike
Kolodziej, Walter C
Kopoulos, Elaine M
Koscinski, Antoinette
Kotlarz, Joseph L
Krawczyk, Ann Marie
Kruk, Roman P
Krupa, Ralph
Kubica, Loretta H.
Kubowitch, Leo
Kurz, Harriet M
Kwiatek, Gertrude M
Lamont, Edwina
Lazzara, Sam S
Lechowicz, Jane
Ledic, Julia
Lehmann, Laverne
Leese, Ruby A
Lempicki, Helen
Leon, Ruth E
Leonardi, Vincent J
Lewczenko, Maria
Lichtfuss, Elizabeth
Lillegard, Mary E.
Lindio, Francis
Linwood, Phyllis H
LoPresti, Vincent M
Luczak, Minerva M

Maibusch, Stephanie H

Malta, Marie M
Manicki, Lorraine
Manto, Doris A
Marlovitz, John
Martino, Robert
Masella, Anthony
Mayfield, Helen A
McGann, James G
McManus, Carol A
McNeela, Patricia D
Metsala, Helen M
Metzger, Elaine C
Michalec, Leona E
Mocsan, llona
Moore, Anna D

ADDRESS

6111 W. Leiand
6441 W. Warner #7
6401 W. Berteau
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6461 W. Warner
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6401 W. Berteau
6540 W. Irving Park
6316 W. Montrose
6530 W. Irving Park
6530 W. Irving Park
6460 W. Belle Plaine
4660 N. Austin

6540 W. Irving Park
6461 W. Warner
6430 W. Belle Plaine
4702 N. Austin

6455 W. Belle Plaine
6450 W. Berteau
4160 N. Natchez
6450 W. Berteau
6530 W. Irving Park
6441 W. Warner
3609 N. Narragansett
6441 W. Warner
6430 W. Berteau
6461 W. Warner
6540 W. Irving Park
4106 N. Narragansett
7019 W. Irving Park
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6400 W. Berteau
6526 W. Irving Park
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6461 W. Warner
4210 N. Natchez
6441 W. Warner
4660 N. Austin

6526 W. Irving Park
6441 W. Warner
4160 N. Natchez
4106 N. Narragansett
6050 W. Eastwood
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6460 W. Belle Plaine
4100 N. Neenah
4106 N. Narragansett
6400 W. Berteau
6530 W. Irving Park

UNIT
302
304
312
507
217
204
414
410
203W
603
501
201
201
206
201
205
204
411
308
407
312
407
502
102
206
301
214
505
510
11
307
313
401
402
508
202
310
303
304
315
302
401
209
504
209
201N
405
202
604

ZIP

60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
66034
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634



COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

NAME

Moran, Isabel W
Moriarty, Eugene M
Muench, Mary L
Mulligan, Anne T
Murphy, Marion
Naase, Katharina
Naumiec, June R
Nether, Gertraud
Novak, Charles J
Nowak, Miroslawa
Nowak, Nicole D
Nuccio, Girolamo
Olah, Gertrude
Olszewski, Loretta
Olvera, Carlos
O’'Malley, Martin J
Oria, Maxine G.
Oswald, Adam
Pacana, Lillian
Paju, Salme
Peterson, Geraldine E
Pienkos, Angela V
Piwowar, Stephanie
Prindes, Mercy
Pure, Jeffrey H.
Quinn, Mary L
Rajah, Barbara A
Rebacz, Stanley J
Rehor, Josef
Renaldi, Irene C
Rhodes, Regina M
Richter, Toni E
Rife, Nellie

Rowe, Jack G
Ruff, Rosalie
Sahagan, Nadine

Sammartino, Joseph A.

Sander, Frank
Sbertoll, Grace L
Scalzitti, Nancy
Schubert, Connie M
Schwebel, Dolores
Seitman, Bernice
Sharkey, Dorothy G
Sigalos, Elsie J
Skoneczny, Teofila
Smith, Pleas J
Snyder, Phyllis K
Sobolewski, Irene V.

ADDRESS

6460 W. Belle Plaine
6526 W. Irving Park
3857 N. Harlem
6400 W. Berteau
4660 N. Austin

6400 W. Belle Plaine
6401 W. Berteau
6441 W. Warner
6450 W. Berteau
6530 W. Irving Park
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6401 W. Berteau
6455 W. Belle Plaine
6430 W. Belle Plaine
6450 W. Berteau
6430 W. Berteau
6461 W. Warner
6400 W. Belle Plaine
6441 W. Warner

- 6433 W. Belle Plaine

6450 W. Berteau
6400 W. Belle Plaine
6400 W. Berteau
6401 W. Berteau
4106 N. Narragansett
6540 W. Irving Park
6050 W. Eastwood
6433 W. Belle Plaine
6540 W. Irving Park
4210 N. Natchez
6300 W. Montrose
6441 W. Warner
6461 W. Warner
6430 W. Berteau
6401 W. Berteau, #8
6540 W. Irving Park
6441 W. Warner, #7
6526 W. Irving Park
6400 W. Belle Plaine
6430 W. Berteau
4210 N. Natchez
6530 W. Irving Park
6400 W. Belle Plaine
6400 W. Berteau
6460 W. Belle Plaine
6430 W. Belle Plaine
4210 N. Natchez
6530 W. Irving Park
6400 W. Belle Plaine

UNIT
406
502
201
303

311
213
303
210
502
411
517
208
403
408
406
303

401
309
402
501
501
505
411
407
208
511
610
201
206
514
213
303
402
209
210
504
302
311
411
505
203
301
505
409
403
605
309

ZIP

60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60630
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634
60634



COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 9, 2011

ADDRESS

NAME UNIT ZIP

Somogyi, Dolores 6050 W. Eastwood 107 60630
Speaker, Dolores E 6540 W. Irving Park 605 60634
Speros, Donald G. 6316 W. Montrose 101W 60634
Spytek, Genowefa 6530 W. Irving Park 506 60634
Stenzel, Cecelia L 6461 W. Warner 209 66034
Suzuki, Ruth 6540 W. Irving Park 301 60634
Tamborello, Marion 6455 W. Belle Plaine 509 60634
Thomas, Marilyn B 6430 W. Berteau 507 60634
Torri, Eddie L 6530 W. Irving Park 507 60634
Treletsky, Henry 4160 N. Natchez 204 60634
Vanderhook, Louis 4660 N. Austin 206 60634
Van Vlierbergen, Robert C 6430 W. Berteau 402 60634
Waterhouse, Lois L - 6530 W. Irving Park 610 60634
Wawrzos, Wiadyslawa 6460 W. Belle Plaine 508 60634
Weber, David E 6430 W. Berteau 201 60634
Williams, Helena 6430 W. Belle Plaine 404 60634
Witte, Ann M 6530 W. Irving Park 201 60634
Wojciechowski, Dolores 6450 W. Berteau 307 60634
Wojewocki, Leonard 6441 W. Warner, #7 307 60634
Yatsushiro, Kenji 6433 W. Belle Plaine 506 60634
Young, Blanch 6441 W. Warner 311 60634
Zaioga, Christine Marie 6441 W. Warner 205 60634
Zanetto, Lillian 6526 W. Irving Park 609 60634
Zemgulis, Martha A 6530 W. Irving Park 408 60634
Zminkowki, Elizabeth A 6400 W. Berteau 513 60634
Zuba, Ted H 6050 W. Eastwood 103 60630

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

P i

Alderman Tirhothy M. Cullerton
38" Ward




